expiring June 5, 2027 without notice or other action by either party, unless earlier terminated 
or extended as provided in this Lease. 

Section 3 is deleted. 

Section 4 is replaced in its entirety with: 

RENT. 

A. Base Rent. Lessee agrees to pay to the University the sum of EIGHT THOUSAND THREE 

HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE AND 33/100 DOLLARS ($8,333.33) monthly as rent, payable 

upon execution of this Lease with the first payment due May 5, 2023 and on the fifth of each 

month thereafter, without deduction and without notice or demand. Payment shall be submitted 

to the University at the address listed on page 1 of this Lease or at such other place as the

[...]

the term of this Lease, such tenancy shall be for an indefinite period of time on a month-to- 

month tenancy, provided that this tenancy may be terminated by either party with ninety (90) 

days’ prior notice. During such tenancy, Lessee agrees to pay Lessor monthly rent at the rate 

of One Hundred Twenty-Five Percent (125%) of 1/12th of the annual rent in effect immediately 

prior to the holding over, unless a different rate shall be agreed upon in writing. Lessee shall 

be bound by all the other terms, covenants, and conditions of this Lease, so far as applicable.